

Navigation Database Addendum

Correction to AIRAC 1904 – Issue 19

HA NOTAM: A0176/18 effective 25th September 2018

HA SUP 03/18 effective 20th August 2018

HA AIP SUP A07/18 effective 23rd August 2018

HAAA HA Ethiopia

AWY UT124

UT124 should read:

BDR (VOR/DME) – AMUDO – DUTVA N12-54.0 E036-37.6 (N12-54-02.00 E036-37-37.00) – ALRAP

instead of

GWZ (VOR/DME) - LABLA – BDR (VOR/DME) – AMUDO - ALRAP.

AWY UT446

UT446 missing in the database and should read:

GWZ (VOR/DME) - LABLA – BDR (VOR/DME)

Navdata will be updated effective AIRAC cycle 1905.

Please disseminate this information to all affected crews

Lufthansa Systems

FMS Customer Support

28th March 2019

All valid FSAs/NDAs are available on <http://fms-info.lhsystems.com>

For any inquiries, please contact fms.support@lhsystems.com